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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
HEADQUARTERS US ARMY MATERIEL DEVELOPMENT AND READINESS COMMAND

5001 EISENHOWER AVE., ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22333

DRCSF-P/76-0036 16 April 1976

Director
Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards

US Nuclear Regulatory Commission

ATTN: Materials Branch

Washington, DC 20555

Gentlemen:

Forwarded is a request for Amnendment from US Army Electronics Cofmmand,

Fort Monmouth, New Jersey, to show Stanley B. Potter as Radiation

Protection Officer and Charles F. Pullen as Alternate Radiation Protection

Officer on Byproduct Material Licenses 29-01022-07 and 29-01022-10.

The resume of Charles F. Pullen had been submitted in the original

applications.

Please acknowledge receipt of correspondence. Enclosed is NRC Form

(1-75) Reply Card.

Since ~ly,

IAPN N. TARAS

Chief, Health Physics
Safety Office

2 Incl
As stated

Cy Furn:
HQDA (DASG-HCH-E) WASH DC 20310

Dir, DARCOMFSA, Charlestown, IN 47111

COPIES SEINT TO OFF. OF -

~ ASPEC'ION AND ENFORCEMENT
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Resuxe of Traini
of Stanley B. P~rtt~

1.: Educational background:

Colorado State University

unewiucar eorps SooHul

Nuclear Weapons School

iiP sc-LAs tn- Oro"iyb'

2. Vocational

1961-1964

1 9:6,L - 19ý67

)969-1972

1972

1972

ex.rrlerice with radiaton _.

At Nuclear Defense rl-Tab0rcd -.- I-) N11 a r" ch

physicist.

W 1t M U S A-. i n G -y _ ~ -r: -ýý P :7 f j T,%

32d Ara-y Air L'efenSe Cc -. .

With Defense Nuclear Az.n-y in Ae u '- - - xico, as Chief,
Radiation &3fety Support Division, Kucle- %eatnA School.

With Pan AXaerican Air-w•a, ............ c.. fo

NASA and the Air Force a- c0. -pe K-e-n v. C!h -5 • fe,
Health Physics Division..

With US Army Eltrni Ce•-d, -, -, Ch.f.

Health Physics Division.

Lnine in Radiatlion:

:±e~ ~ o r~av~o~u c-..

3. Fonral Trai

a. Princif

Where Trained

Colorado State University
Chemical Corps School
Naval Postgraduate School
Nuclear Weapons School

Duration of r-A.-I4-

24 vce-ks'
.. " 2 %eeks
'2 years

. 8 veeks
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b. Radioactivity measurement, "tandardization, and ronitorir±1 tech iqu; j a
and instruments.

Where Trained Duration of Training

Colorado State University
Chemical Corps School
Naval Postgraduate School
Nuclear Weapons School

12 weeks
2 weeks

36 weeks
8 weeks

- c. Mathem-tics and calculations basic
radioactivity.

Colorado State University
Chemical Corns School
Naval Postgradunte School
Nuclear Weapoons School

d. Biological effects of radiation.

to the use and ,a-ua._nt of

im.UCIun of 'rriinir[

24 weeks
2 vee-ý:
2 years
8 weeks

Where Trained

Chemical Corps School
Naval Postgraduate School
Nuclear Weapons School

IA~ionOf a1j-'inrzI

-2 w
36 we~
2 wz

4. On-the-job training in radiation.

a. Principles and practices of radiation protection.

Where Trained Duration of Trainin-

N1clear Defense _Abor.tor,
Ge rmany
Aluquerquc, ,, c., ....

Cape Kennedy, Florida
Fort Monmouth, New Jersey

3 yr•
3 yso

4 mno

ici n4n- r-

1972
19-(2

b. Radioactivity measurement, standardization, and monitoring
and instruments3.

Where Trained Duration of Training

technicues

Nuclear Defense Laboratory
Germany
Albuquerque, New Mexico
Cape Kennedy, Florida
Fort Monmouth, New Jersey

3 yrs
3 yrs
3 yrs
1 Mo
I4mo

1961.-1964
1964-1-967
1969-1972

1972
1972
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Hill in. ur-rITIflITTUUr~mir.~ -.

c. ~ Mathematics and calculations basi.c
/radioactivity.

-, Where Trained

to the use and .of.
Ii

Duration of Training

Nuclear Defense Laboratory
Germany
Albuquerque, New Mexico
Cape Kennedy, Florida
Fort Monmouth, New Jersey

3 yrs
3 yrs
3 yrs
1 Mr
4mo

1961-1964
1964-1967
1969-1972

19T2
1972

5. Experience with radioisotopes.
Duration o!
cper ie nce

Pa226

Co6 0

A 24i

Pu238

Th2 3'2

Th 2 2 9

1131

Po Be

Pua Bei 1 92Th)'

Po Becg

yl B

Less tnan 10 curies

Kilocuries

Millicuries
Hundreds of curies
KiiocurieG

Curies
Miiiicuries
Kilocuries
Curles
lfundreds cf curies

Mi lic,-Ž'ies

Curies
Curies
Hundreds of curies
Hundreds of curies
Millicuries
Mi ilicuries

Millcuries

krlace oi* nxperieflce

Colorado State University
Nav-l Postgraduate Schoci
Colorado State University
Chezica! Coir School
Naval Postgraducnte School
Albuquerque, Neo Me:dico
Albuquerque; NW-1rMeico
CEapr- Kennedy, Florida
Albuquerque, New Mexico
Cape Kermnedy', Floridc.

Albuq~uerquc, New MaexIco
Albuquerque, .. ' Mexico
Albuquerque, New ?,:•xico
Edgewood, Maryiand
F~gewd., ZMarylanid
Albuquerque, New Mexico
Edgewooc, Maryland
ia1 Postgraduate School
Edceuoc, MViryearnc

Edgewood, Varyland
Cape Kennedy, Florida
canpe Kenneay'-, F1lrid:
A.I.......ue, New Mexinn
Gennan.,
Albuquerque, Ne M'exico
Colorado State University
Ge rzr.any
Albuquerque, New Mexico
Colorado State University

3
3
3

3
3
3
3

1

1
3

33
1

3
3
1

3
3

.3
3
3

Mo
VIo
Mo

:Mo

?-rs

-rs

yrs
yrs

yr
yrs
yrc
yr
yrs

Mirs

yrs

giO

yrs
yrs

yrs
mc

6. Experience with devices equivalent to that of actual use of radioisotopes.

DEVICE. PlACE OF FXPERIENCE DURWTION

Cockroft Wilton
Be tat ron

Accelerator Edgewood, 1.hry land
Edgewood, Maryland

.... '.:r'~~,... .. v • " = ..

2 years
3. year
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